
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Paul Harshman Seattle 1242 54 M 1 Top Fin 0:18:25.3 0:18:25.7 0:00:00.4 5:56/M

2 Cliff Richards Maple Valley 1176 54 M 1/7 50-59 0:18:33.8 0:18:33.8 5:59/M

3 Dean Kayler Renton 959 51 M 2/7 50-59 0:19:35.2 0:19:37.9 0:00:02.7 6:19/M

4 BJ Farish Maple Valley 1231 42 M 1/12 40-49 0:19:43.6 0:19:45.8 0:00:02.2 6:22/M

5 Todd McCrory Maple Valley 972 48 M 2/12 40-49 0:21:00.3 0:21:05.7 0:00:05.3 6:46/M

6 Ryan Zimmerman Kent 1220 13 M 1/13 1-19 0:21:00.9 0:21:01.6 0:00:00.6 6:46/M

7 Elon Slutsky Seattle 1233 35 M 1/16 30-39 0:21:14.3 0:21:18.3 0:00:03.9 6:51/M

8 Mary Richards Maple Valley 1177 53 F 1 Top Fin 0:21:24.2 0:21:24.5 0:00:00.3 6:54/M

9 Robert Toomey Maple Valley 1204 48 M 3/12 40-49 0:21:39.3 0:21:41.8 0:00:02.4 6:59/M

10 Neil Robison Maple Valley 1183 28 M 1/13 20-29 0:21:43.3 0:21:48.7 0:00:05.4 7:00/M

11 Evan Towner Seattle 1206 26 M 2/13 20-29 0:21:48.2 0:21:49.9 0:00:01.7 7:02/M

12 Zachary Wilson Kent 1218 29 M 3/13 20-29 0:21:55.8 0:21:56.3 0:00:00.4 7:04/M

13 Caitlin Hancock Issaquah 902 31 F 1/26 30-39 0:22:08.8 0:22:08.8 7:08/M

14 Robert Chalker Renton 470 53 M 3/7 50-59 0:22:52.7 0:22:54.4 0:00:01.7 7:23/M

15 Mike Sovar Kent 1199 36 M 2/16 30-39 0:23:01.8 0:23:38.5 0:00:36.6 7:25/M

16 Milo Solomon Seattle 1196 11 M 2/13 1-19 0:23:03.5 0:23:04.4 0:00:00.9 7:26/M

17 Brian Anderson Seattle 452 35 M 3/16 30-39 0:23:49.9 0:23:58.6 0:00:08.7 7:41/M

18 Mark Ritchie West Vancouver 1180 47 M 4/12 40-49 0:23:55.6 0:24:03.9 0:00:08.3 7:43/M

19 Dale LeClaire Puyallup 967 30 M 4/16 30-39 0:24:12.4 0:24:23.3 0:00:10.9 7:48/M

20 Jeff H Tacoma 508 28 M 4/13 20-29 0:24:34.8 0:24:44.9 0:00:10.1 7:55/M

21 Eric Gillison Seattle 1228 25 M 5/13 20-29 0:24:36.1 0:24:49.6 0:00:13.4 7:56/M

22 Lorraine Stewart Sammamish 1201 50 F 1/15 50-59 0:24:52.8 0:24:57.5 0:00:04.7 8:01/M

23 Phil Brandt Seattle 461 29 M 6/13 20-29 0:25:13.3 0:25:26.6 0:00:13.2 8:08/M

24 Samantha Jorgensen Auburn 953 26 F 1/16 20-29 0:25:38.2 0:25:50.6 0:00:12.3 8:16/M

25 Rachel Solomon Seattle 1197 44 F 1/15 40-49 0:25:42.4 0:25:43.8 0:00:01.3 8:17/M

26 Janet Hobbs Issaquah 944 56 F 2/15 50-59 0:25:56.4 0:25:57.5 0:00:01.1 8:22/M

27 Christy Hammond Sumner 511 39 F 2/26 30-39 0:26:05.9 0:26:10.1 0:00:04.1 8:25/M

28 Molly Williams Renton 1217 29 F 2/16 20-29 0:26:11.2 0:26:17.4 0:00:06.2 8:27/M

29 Ryan Dierickx Seattle 476 25 M 7/13 20-29 0:26:15.4 0:26:31.3 0:00:15.8 8:28/M

30 Wendy Graves Kent 501 48 F 2/15 40-49 0:26:23.8 0:26:31.6 0:00:07.7 8:31/M

31 Patti Krebsbach Kent 963 52 F 3/15 50-59 0:26:24.0 0:26:31.7 0:00:07.7 8:31/M

32 Kevin Morimoto Renton 1047 44 M 5/12 40-49 0:26:25.9 0:26:31.5 0:00:05.6 8:31/M

33 Karen Nolting Kent 1107 55 F 4/15 50-59 0:26:37.7 0:26:46.8 0:00:09.1 8:35/M

34 Angela Feser Covington 486 46 F 3/15 40-49 0:26:38.6 0:26:47.1 0:00:08.4 8:35/M

35 Brittney Towner Seattle 1205 25 F 3/16 20-29 0:27:18.1 0:27:21.2 0:00:03.1 8:48/M

36 Kurumi Otani Kenmore 1118 19 F 1/14 1-19 0:27:22.1 0:27:28.6 0:00:06.4 8:50/M

37 Brian Glover Seattle 495 39 M 5/16 30-39 0:27:34.6 0:27:41.8 0:00:07.2 8:54/M

38 Jonathan Lefferts Auburn 1230 25 M 8/13 20-29 0:28:24.1 0:28:57.7 0:00:33.5 9:10/M

39 Brianne Lindblad Covington 1229 25 F 4/16 20-29 0:28:24.6 0:28:58.1 0:00:33.4 9:10/M

40 Lindsey Jergensen Maple Valley 950 34 F 3/26 30-39 0:28:57.5 0:29:05.9 0:00:08.3 9:20/M

41 Janara Lane Maple Valley 966 47 F 4/15 40-49 0:29:03.3 0:29:12.4 0:00:09.1 9:22/M

42 Kim Pittman Kent 1136 28 F 5/16 20-29 0:29:08.4 0:29:19.8 0:00:11.3 9:24/M

43 Tamra Hood Renton 948 33 F 4/26 30-39 0:29:09.8 0:29:19.9 0:00:10.1 9:24/M

44 Julie Hood Renton 947 9 F 2/14 1-19 0:29:13.4 0:29:22.5 0:00:09.1 9:25/M

45 Lisa LeClaire Puyallup 968 30 F 5/26 30-39 0:29:15.5 0:29:26.4 0:00:10.8 9:26/M

46 Kjel Carlson Auburn 1222 28 M 9/13 20-29 0:29:39.9 0:29:47.3 0:00:07.4 9:34/M

47 Liz Abersold Kenmore 451 28 F 6/16 20-29 0:29:54.1 0:30:00.7 0:00:06.6 9:39/M

48 Shizuku Seki Kenmore 1187 21 F 7/16 20-29 0:29:55.3 0:30:01.1 0:00:05.7 9:39/M

49 Neal Stoddard Burien 1202 71 M 1/1 70-99 0:30:11.1 0:30:16.3 0:00:05.1 9:44/M

50 Karen Ashley Seattle 295 46 F 5/15 40-49 0:30:38.5 0:31:05.1 0:00:26.5 9:53/M

51 James Dunn Seattle 478 46 M 6/12 40-49 0:31:00.3 0:31:08.8 0:00:08.5 10:00/M

52 Lee Potter Auburn 1175 58 M 4/7 50-59 0:31:02.1 0:31:22.8 0:00:20.7 10:01/M

53 Krystle Mills Auburn 1024 34 F 6/26 30-39 0:31:05.3 0:31:11.5 0:00:06.2 10:02/M

54 Brittney Johnson Auburn 1234 32 F 7/26 30-39 0:31:06.0 0:31:11.8 0:00:05.8 10:02/M

55 Sue Anderson Kent 454 58 F 5/15 50-59 0:31:44.1 0:31:51.9 0:00:07.8 10:14/M

56 Ashley Sprecher Auburn 1221 28 F 8/16 20-29 0:32:15.4 0:32:23.8 0:00:08.4 10:24/M

57 Anna Fowler Lake Stevens 490 24 F 9/16 20-29 0:32:53.5 0:33:13.2 0:00:19.7 10:36/M

58 Maria Brown Maple Valley 467 38 F 8/26 30-39 0:33:35.8 0:34:03.2 0:00:27.4 10:50/M

59 Janice Hedin Maple Valley 1243 64 F 1/8 60-69 0:34:17.8 0:34:32.7 0:00:14.8 11:04/M

60 Camille Ouellette Covington 1119 58 F 6/15 50-59 0:34:18.0 0:34:32.9 0:00:14.8 11:04/M

61 Kate Robison Renton 1181 30 F 9/26 30-39 0:34:28.5 0:34:34.7 0:00:06.2 11:07/M

62 Christine Geronimo Seattle 494 26 F 10/16 20-29 0:34:45.7 0:35:17.6 0:00:31.9 11:13/M

63 Ryan Kraut Seattle 962 26 M 10/13 20-29 0:34:46.9 0:35:17.6 0:00:30.6 11:13/M

64 Amanda Kuhl Kent 964 27 F 11/16 20-29 0:34:47.4 0:34:57.5 0:00:10.1 11:13/M

65 Jurparis Watson Renton 1211 26 M 11/13 20-29 0:34:48.9 0:34:52.6 0:00:03.7 11:14/M

66 Kenan Everaert Easton 485 12 M 3/13 1-19 0:34:56.3 0:35:10.5 0:00:14.2 11:16/M

67 Anne Everaert Easton 484 39 F 10/26 30-39 0:34:56.7 0:35:10.3 0:00:13.6 11:16/M

68 Mark Trytnall Portland 1237 48 M 7/12 40-49 0:35:19.4 0:35:39.6 0:00:20.1 11:24/M
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69 Liam Trytnall Portland 1238 12 M 4/13 1-19 0:35:20.4 0:35:39.4 0:00:18.9 11:24/M

70 Connor Ritchie West Vancouver 1178 11 M 5/13 1-19 0:35:30.3 0:35:39.6 0:00:09.3 11:27/M

71 Kelly Sovar Kent 1198 34 F 11/26 30-39 0:35:49.0 0:36:23.5 0:00:34.5 11:33/M

72 Margaret Padden Portland 1124 59 F 7/15 50-59 0:36:00.9 0:36:17.6 0:00:16.7 11:37/M

73 Larie Padden Seattle 1244 59 F 8/15 50-59 0:36:02.3 0:36:19.6 0:00:17.3 11:37/M

74 Mary Breslin Portland 465 63 F 2/8 60-69 0:36:02.8 0:36:19.3 0:00:16.5 11:37/M

75 James Hood Renton 946 34 M 6/16 30-39 0:36:53.0 0:37:04.3 0:00:11.3 11:54/M

76 April Hood Renton 945 6 F 3/14 1-19 0:36:54.2 0:37:04.5 0:00:10.3 11:54/M

77 Keri Bartle Federal Way 1225 30 F 12/26 30-39 0:37:17.9 0:37:49.6 0:00:31.7 12:02/M

78 Erin Dolan Seattle 477 25 F 12/16 20-29 0:37:41.6 0:37:57.3 0:00:15.6 12:09/M

79 Caleb Higueria Bremerton 939 9 M 6/13 1-19 0:37:44.5 0:38:17.1 0:00:32.5 12:10/M

80 Kellyjo Hammond Sumner 512 9 F 4/14 1-19 0:37:59.8 0:38:03.3 0:00:03.5 12:15/M

81 Jackalyn Hattori Kent 931 40 F 6/15 40-49 0:38:01.9 0:38:11.8 0:00:09.9 12:16/M

82 Mary Fuhr Maple Valley 493 56 F 9/15 50-59 0:38:02.9 0:38:12.2 0:00:09.3 12:16/M

83 Avlene Villagrana Kent 1227 15 F 5/14 1-19 0:40:12.4 0:40:16.9 0:00:04.5 12:58/M

84 Craig Brown Maple Valley 466 42 M 8/12 40-49 0:40:50.7 0:41:17.7 0:00:26.9 13:10/M

85 Parker Hansen Puyallup 1248 11 M 7/13 1-19 0:41:46.3 0:42:16.6 0:00:30.2 13:28/M

86 Markus Sloan Puyallup 1193 11 M 8/13 1-19 0:41:49.4 0:42:20.9 0:00:31.4 13:29/M

87 Dedrick Williams Puyallup 1215 39 M 7/16 30-39 0:42:15.3 0:42:45.9 0:00:30.6 13:38/M

88 Jorgena Olsen Puyallup 1110 37 F 13/26 30-39 0:42:56.7 0:43:15.1 0:00:18.3 13:51/M

89 Bryan Olsen Puyallup 1109 40 M 9/12 40-49 0:42:57.1 0:43:15.1 0:00:17.9 13:51/M

90 April Briggs Renton 1223 40 F 7/15 40-49 0:43:40.9 0:43:55.4 0:00:14.5 14:05/M

91 Katina Bundy Renton 468 36 F 14/26 30-39 0:43:41.6 0:43:55.6 0:00:13.9 14:05/M

92 Oliver Griggs Seattle 506 5 M 9/13 1-19 0:45:13.9 0:45:35.7 0:00:21.8 14:35/M

93 Betsy Griggs Seattle 502 39 F 15/26 30-39 0:45:14.1 0:45:35.5 0:00:21.4 14:35/M

94 Katherine Griggs Seattle 504 3 F 6/14 1-19 0:45:15.1 0:45:36.1 0:00:20.9 14:36/M

95 Kyle Griggs Seattle 505 35 M 8/16 30-39 0:45:15.3 0:45:36.7 0:00:21.4 14:36/M

96 Krista van Gaver Seattle 1224 36 F 16/26 30-39 0:45:45.0 0:46:07.8 0:00:22.8 14:45/M

97 Katie Kaiser Seattle 957 31 F 17/26 30-39 0:46:18.7 0:46:27.6 0:00:08.8 14:56/M

98 Sarah Kaiser Spokane 958 28 F 13/16 20-29 0:46:20.7 0:46:27.8 0:00:07.1 14:57/M

99 Matthew Joens Auburn 951 26 M 12/13 20-29 0:46:39.0 0:46:52.2 0:00:13.2 15:03/M

100 Barb Padde Edmonds 1241 65 F 3/8 60-69 0:48:25.5 0:49:31.2 0:01:05.6 15:37/M

101 Letitia Weir Seattle 1212 64 F 4/8 60-69 0:48:26.4 0:48:41.6 0:00:15.2 15:37/M

102 Dave Dalbotte Edmonds 1240 67 M 1/2 60-69 0:48:26.5 0:49:31.2 0:01:04.7 15:37/M

103 Greg Miller Seattle 974 54 M 5/7 50-59 0:48:27.3 0:48:41.8 0:00:14.5 15:38/M

104 Amanda Zimmerman Easton 1219 35 F 18/26 30-39 0:48:40.4 0:49:17.7 0:00:37.3 15:42/M

105 Chris Helgeson Easton 937 34 M 9/16 30-39 0:48:41.2 0:49:19.8 0:00:38.5 15:42/M

106 Dieter Jung Covington 954 34 M 10/16 30-39 0:50:19.2 0:50:56.6 0:00:37.3 16:14/M

107 Krissi Jung Covington 956 34 M 11/16 30-39 0:50:25.8 0:51:02.9 0:00:37.1 16:16/M

108 Andy Miller Seattle 973 37 M 12/16 30-39 0:50:45.5 0:51:08.2 0:00:22.7 16:22/M

109 Charlie Solomon Seattle 1195 9 M 10/13 1-19 0:50:54.9 0:51:17.7 0:00:22.8 16:25/M

110 Nisse Mankus Roslyn 971 9 F 7/14 1-19 0:50:56.5 0:51:46.4 0:00:49.8 16:26/M

111 Nathan Graham Ellensburg 498 56 M 6/7 50-59 0:50:57.8 0:51:47.6 0:00:49.7 16:26/M

112 Katrina Mankus Roslyn 970 35 F 19/26 30-39 0:50:58.6 0:51:46.2 0:00:47.6 16:26/M

113 Nancy Graham Ellensburg 497 62 F 5/8 60-69 0:50:58.9 0:51:47.2 0:00:48.2 16:26/M

114 Hillel Shirman Seattle 1189 35 M 13/16 30-39 0:51:39.6 0:51:56.6 0:00:16.9 16:40/M

115 Mollie Shirman Seattle 1190 32 F 20/26 30-39 0:51:40.5 0:51:56.8 0:00:16.3 16:40/M

116 Dylan Ritchie West Vancouver 1179 8 M 11/13 1-19 0:51:43.1 0:51:55.5 0:00:12.4 16:41/M

117 Lisa Mingo West Vancouver 1036 46 F 8/15 40-49 0:51:48.0 0:52:00.4 0:00:12.4 16:43/M

118 Curtis Archibald Ridgecrest 455 35 M 14/16 30-39 0:51:49.4 0:52:27.6 0:00:38.1 16:43/M

119 Katie Archibald Ridgecrest 457 27 F 14/16 20-29 0:51:49.9 0:52:27.6 0:00:37.7 16:43/M

120 Amy Mills Ellensburg 981 53 F 10/15 50-59 0:51:51.9 0:52:40.4 0:00:48.4 16:44/M

121 Mindie Pena Grandview 1126 32 F 21/26 30-39 0:52:05.3 0:52:34.5 0:00:29.2 16:48/M

122 Janet Archibald Covington 456 63 F 6/8 60-69 0:52:26.6 0:53:09.5 0:00:42.8 16:55/M

123 Robert Archibald Covington 458 62 M 2/2 60-69 0:52:27.5 0:53:08.5 0:00:40.9 16:55/M

124 Isabelle Higueria Bremerton 940 6 F 8/14 1-19 0:55:13.5 0:55:42.3 0:00:28.8 17:49/M

125 Jennifer Palau Redmond 1232 45 F 9/15 40-49 0:55:15.4 0:55:28.9 0:00:13.4 17:49/M

126 Mary Ann Lana Hilton 965 44 F 10/15 40-49 0:55:17.9 0:55:28.1 0:00:10.1 17:50/M

127 Lauren VavRosky Portland 1209 27 F 15/16 20-29 0:55:19.4 0:56:06.1 0:00:46.7 17:51/M

128 Lea Branov Vancouver 464 9 F 9/14 1-19 0:55:20.1 0:55:49.4 0:00:29.2 17:51/M

129 Tracy Schwartz Coupeville 1186 27 F 16/16 20-29 0:55:20.3 0:56:06.7 0:00:46.3 17:51/M

130 Audrie Trytnall Portland 1235 10 F 10/14 1-19 0:55:20.8 0:55:48.8 0:00:27.9 17:51/M

131 Jennifer Branov Vancouver 463 43 F 11/15 40-49 0:55:21.9 0:55:46.6 0:00:24.7 17:51/M

132 Matthew VavRosky Portland 1210 29 M 13/13 20-29 0:55:22.1 0:56:09.5 0:00:47.4 17:52/M

133 Chris Branov Vancouver 462 44 M 10/12 40-49 0:55:22.9 0:55:48.6 0:00:25.7 17:52/M

134 Rowan Ashley Seattle 293 11 M 12/13 1-19 0:55:22.9 0:55:50.1 0:00:27.1 17:52/M

135 Carrie Trytnall Portland 1236 44 F 12/15 40-49 0:55:23.3 0:55:50.4 0:00:27.1 17:52/M

136 Madelline Ashley Seattle 294 0 F 1/1 0- 0 0:55:24.4 0:55:48.9 0:00:24.4 17:52/M

137 Carol Kayler Renton 960 51 F 11/15 50-59 0:55:29.8 0:55:49.5 0:00:19.7 17:54/M

138 Lindsay Williams Puyallup 1216 35 F 22/26 30-39 0:56:05.9 0:56:38.1 0:00:32.1 18:05/M

139 Mary Sloan Spokane 1194 60 F 7/8 60-69 0:56:07.9 0:56:38.4 0:00:30.4 18:06/M

140 Sophie Higueria Bremerton 943 4 F 11/14 1-19 0:56:54.6 0:57:23.6 0:00:28.9 18:21/M

141 Rosie Higueria Bremerton 942 2 F 12/14 1-19 0:57:03.1 0:57:34.6 0:00:31.5 18:24/M

142 Bob Higueria Bremerton 938 34 M 15/16 30-39 0:57:04.9 0:57:35.2 0:00:30.2 18:25/M
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143 Esperanza Villagrana Kent 1226 44 F 13/15 40-49 0:57:37.1 0:57:41.6 0:00:04.5 18:35/M

144 Sandra Dunn Lake Stevens 479 44 F 14/15 40-49 0:58:46.9 0:59:06.9 0:00:19.9 18:57/M

145 Deresa Fowler Lake Stevens 491 52 F 12/15 50-59 0:58:53.7 0:59:13.4 0:00:19.7 19:00/M

146 Sarah Fowler Lake Stevens 492 18 F 13/14 1-19 0:58:56.9 0:59:13.8 0:00:16.9 19:01/M

147 Shawna Easterly Seattle 480 58 F 13/15 50-59 0:59:00.4 0:59:28.6 0:00:28.2 19:02/M

148 Sita Das Tukwila 1246 31 F 23/26 30-39 0:59:00.7 0:59:28.1 0:00:27.4 19:02/M

149 Nancy Anderson North Bend 296 54 F 14/15 50-59 1:00:30.4 1:01:12.9 0:00:42.4 19:31/M

150 Maggie Bonds Renton 1247 47 F 15/15 40-49 1:00:30.6 1:01:13.1 0:00:42.4 19:31/M

151 Jason Mankus Roslyn 969 42 M 11/12 40-49 1:00:33.4 1:01:23.3 0:00:49.8 19:32/M

152 Mark Mills Ellensburg 1032 56 M 7/7 50-59 1:02:08.2 1:02:57.9 0:00:49.6 20:03/M

153 Betsy Cox Seattle 472 68 F 8/8 60-69 1:04:57.3 1:05:49.8 0:00:52.5 20:57/M

154 Michaela Cox Seattle 473 34 F 24/26 30-39 1:04:57.7 1:05:49.9 0:00:52.1 20:57/M

155 Nick Cox Seattle 474 32 M 16/16 30-39 1:04:58.7 1:05:49.6 0:00:50.9 20:57/M

156 Sheree Engquist Dupont 483 57 F 15/15 50-59 1:06:20.5 1:07:02.7 0:00:42.2 21:24/M

157 Angie Nelson Graham 1066 39 F 25/26 30-39 1:06:22.4 1:07:02.3 0:00:39.9 21:25/M

158 Philip Nelson Lakewood 1093 43 M 12/12 40-49 1:06:25.1 1:07:10.3 0:00:45.1 21:25/M

159 Candy Stewart Lakewood 1200 32 F 26/26 30-39 1:06:25.7 1:07:09.4 0:00:43.7 21:25/M

160 Brittany Engquist Dupont 482 18 F 14/14 1-19 1:06:34.4 1:07:09.8 0:00:35.4 21:28/M

161 Alexander Hammond Sumner 510 11 M 13/13 1-19 1:06:41.3 1:06:44.4 0:00:03.1 21:31/M
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*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mary Richards Maple Valley 1177 53 1 0:21:24.2 0:21:24.5 0:00:00.3 6:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Madelline Ashley Seattle 294 0 77 0:55:24.4 0:55:48.9 0:00:24.4 17:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kurumi Otani Kenmore 1118 19 14 0:27:22.1 0:27:28.6 0:00:06.4 8:50/M

2 Julie Hood Renton 947 9 20 0:29:13.4 0:29:22.5 0:00:09.1 9:25/M

3 April Hood Renton 945 6 41 0:36:54.2 0:37:04.5 0:00:10.3 11:54/M

4 Kellyjo Hammond Sumner 512 9 44 0:37:59.8 0:38:03.3 0:00:03.5 12:15/M

5 Avlene Villagrana Kent 1227 15 47 0:40:12.4 0:40:16.9 0:00:04.5 12:58/M

6 Katherine Griggs Seattle 504 3 52 0:45:15.1 0:45:36.1 0:00:20.9 14:36/M

7 Nisse Mankus Roslyn 971 9 59 0:50:56.5 0:51:46.4 0:00:49.8 16:26/M

8 Isabelle Higueria Bremerton 940 6 68 0:55:13.5 0:55:42.3 0:00:28.8 17:49/M

9 Lea Branov Vancouver 464 9 72 0:55:20.1 0:55:49.4 0:00:29.2 17:51/M

10 Audrie Trytnall Portland 1235 10 74 0:55:20.8 0:55:48.8 0:00:27.9 17:51/M

11 Sophie Higueria Bremerton 943 4 81 0:56:54.6 0:57:23.6 0:00:28.9 18:21/M

12 Rosie Higueria Bremerton 942 2 82 0:57:03.1 0:57:34.6 0:00:31.5 18:24/M

13 Sarah Fowler Lake Stevens 492 18 86 0:58:56.9 0:59:13.8 0:00:16.9 19:01/M

14 Brittany Engquist Dupont 482 18 96 1:06:34.4 1:07:09.8 0:00:35.4 21:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Samantha Jorgensen Auburn 953 26 4 0:25:38.2 0:25:50.6 0:00:12.3 8:16/M

2 Molly Williams Renton 1217 29 8 0:26:11.2 0:26:17.4 0:00:06.2 8:27/M

3 Brittney Towner Seattle 1205 25 13 0:27:18.1 0:27:21.2 0:00:03.1 8:48/M

4 Brianne Lindblad Covington 1229 25 15 0:28:24.6 0:28:58.1 0:00:33.4 9:10/M

5 Kim Pittman Kent 1136 28 18 0:29:08.4 0:29:19.8 0:00:11.3 9:24/M

6 Liz Abersold Kenmore 451 28 22 0:29:54.1 0:30:00.7 0:00:06.6 9:39/M

7 Shizuku Seki Kenmore 1187 21 23 0:29:55.3 0:30:01.1 0:00:05.7 9:39/M

8 Ashley Sprecher Auburn 1221 28 28 0:32:15.4 0:32:23.8 0:00:08.4 10:24/M

9 Anna Fowler Lake Stevens 490 24 29 0:32:53.5 0:33:13.2 0:00:19.7 10:36/M

10 Christine Geronimo Seattle 494 26 34 0:34:45.7 0:35:17.6 0:00:31.9 11:13/M

11 Amanda Kuhl Kent 964 27 35 0:34:47.4 0:34:57.5 0:00:10.1 11:13/M

12 Erin Dolan Seattle 477 25 43 0:37:41.6 0:37:57.3 0:00:15.6 12:09/M

13 Sarah Kaiser Spokane 958 28 55 0:46:20.7 0:46:27.8 0:00:07.1 14:57/M

14 Katie Archibald Ridgecrest 457 27 64 0:51:49.9 0:52:27.6 0:00:37.7 16:43/M

15 Lauren VavRosky Portland 1209 27 71 0:55:19.4 0:56:06.1 0:00:46.7 17:51/M

16 Tracy Schwartz Coupeville 1186 27 73 0:55:20.3 0:56:06.7 0:00:46.3 17:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Caitlin Hancock Issaquah 902 31 2 0:22:08.8 0:22:08.8 7:08/M

2 Christy Hammond Sumner 511 39 7 0:26:05.9 0:26:10.1 0:00:04.1 8:25/M

3 Lindsey Jergensen Maple Valley 950 34 16 0:28:57.5 0:29:05.9 0:00:08.3 9:20/M

4 Tamra Hood Renton 948 33 19 0:29:09.8 0:29:19.9 0:00:10.1 9:24/M

5 Lisa LeClaire Puyallup 968 30 21 0:29:15.5 0:29:26.4 0:00:10.8 9:26/M

6 Krystle Mills Auburn 1024 34 25 0:31:05.3 0:31:11.5 0:00:06.2 10:02/M

7 Brittney Johnson Auburn 1234 32 26 0:31:06.0 0:31:11.8 0:00:05.8 10:02/M

8 Maria Brown Maple Valley 467 38 30 0:33:35.8 0:34:03.2 0:00:27.4 10:50/M

9 Kate Robison Renton 1181 30 33 0:34:28.5 0:34:34.7 0:00:06.2 11:07/M

10 Anne Everaert Easton 484 39 36 0:34:56.7 0:35:10.3 0:00:13.6 11:16/M

11 Kelly Sovar Kent 1198 34 37 0:35:49.0 0:36:23.5 0:00:34.5 11:33/M

12 Keri Bartle Federal Way 1225 30 42 0:37:17.9 0:37:49.6 0:00:31.7 12:02/M

13 Jorgena Olsen Puyallup 1110 37 48 0:42:56.7 0:43:15.1 0:00:18.3 13:51/M

Female 30 to 39

Female No Age Provided

Female 19 and Under

Female 20 to 29

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

FARF 5K Run 2015

5K Run Age Group Results

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Saturday, September 26, 2015

Female Open Winners
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

14 Katina Bundy Renton 468 36 50 0:43:41.6 0:43:55.6 0:00:13.9 14:05/M

15 Betsy Griggs Seattle 502 39 51 0:45:14.1 0:45:35.5 0:00:21.4 14:35/M

16 Krista van Gaver Seattle 1224 36 53 0:45:45.0 0:46:07.8 0:00:22.8 14:45/M

17 Katie Kaiser Seattle 957 31 54 0:46:18.7 0:46:27.6 0:00:08.8 14:56/M

18 Amanda Zimmerman Easton 1219 35 58 0:48:40.4 0:49:17.7 0:00:37.3 15:42/M

19 Katrina Mankus Roslyn 970 35 60 0:50:58.6 0:51:46.2 0:00:47.6 16:26/M

20 Mollie Shirman Seattle 1190 32 62 0:51:40.5 0:51:56.8 0:00:16.3 16:40/M

21 Mindie Pena Grandview 1126 32 66 0:52:05.3 0:52:34.5 0:00:29.2 16:48/M

22 Lindsay Williams Puyallup 1216 35 79 0:56:05.9 0:56:38.1 0:00:32.1 18:05/M

23 Sita Das Tukwila 1246 31 88 0:59:00.7 0:59:28.1 0:00:27.4 19:02/M

24 Michaela Cox Seattle 473 34 92 1:04:57.7 1:05:49.9 0:00:52.1 20:57/M

25 Angie Nelson Graham 1066 39 94 1:06:22.4 1:07:02.3 0:00:39.9 21:25/M

26 Candy Stewart Lakewood 1200 32 95 1:06:25.7 1:07:09.4 0:00:43.7 21:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Rachel Solomon Seattle 1197 44 5 0:25:42.4 0:25:43.8 0:00:01.3 8:17/M

2 Wendy Graves Kent 501 48 9 0:26:23.8 0:26:31.6 0:00:07.7 8:31/M

3 Angela Feser Covington 486 46 12 0:26:38.6 0:26:47.1 0:00:08.4 8:35/M

4 Janara Lane Maple Valley 966 47 17 0:29:03.3 0:29:12.4 0:00:09.1 9:22/M

5 Karen Ashley Seattle 295 46 24 0:30:38.5 0:31:05.1 0:00:26.5 9:53/M

6 Jackalyn Hattori Kent 931 40 45 0:38:01.9 0:38:11.8 0:00:09.9 12:16/M

7 April Briggs Renton 1223 40 49 0:43:40.9 0:43:55.4 0:00:14.5 14:05/M

8 Lisa Mingo West Vancouver 1036 46 63 0:51:48.0 0:52:00.4 0:00:12.4 16:43/M

9 Jennifer Palau Redmond 1232 45 69 0:55:15.4 0:55:28.9 0:00:13.4 17:49/M

10 Mary Ann Lana Hilton 965 44 70 0:55:17.9 0:55:28.1 0:00:10.1 17:50/M

11 Jennifer Branov Vancouver 463 43 75 0:55:21.9 0:55:46.6 0:00:24.7 17:51/M

12 Carrie Trytnall Portland 1236 44 76 0:55:23.3 0:55:50.4 0:00:27.1 17:52/M

13 Esperanza Villagrana Kent 1226 44 83 0:57:37.1 0:57:41.6 0:00:04.5 18:35/M

14 Sandra Dunn Lake Stevens 479 44 84 0:58:46.9 0:59:06.9 0:00:19.9 18:57/M

15 Maggie Bonds Renton 1247 47 90 1:00:30.6 1:01:13.1 0:00:42.4 19:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lorraine Stewart Sammamish 1201 50 3 0:24:52.8 0:24:57.5 0:00:04.7 8:01/M

2 Janet Hobbs Issaquah 944 56 6 0:25:56.4 0:25:57.5 0:00:01.1 8:22/M

3 Patti Krebsbach Kent 963 52 10 0:26:24.0 0:26:31.7 0:00:07.7 8:31/M

4 Karen Nolting Kent 1107 55 11 0:26:37.7 0:26:46.8 0:00:09.1 8:35/M

5 Sue Anderson Kent 454 58 27 0:31:44.1 0:31:51.9 0:00:07.8 10:14/M

6 Camille Ouellette Covington 1119 58 32 0:34:18.0 0:34:32.9 0:00:14.8 11:04/M

7 Margaret Padden Portland 1124 59 38 0:36:00.9 0:36:17.6 0:00:16.7 11:37/M

8 Larie Padden Seattle 1244 59 39 0:36:02.3 0:36:19.6 0:00:17.3 11:37/M

9 Mary Fuhr Maple Valley 493 56 46 0:38:02.9 0:38:12.2 0:00:09.3 12:16/M

10 Amy Mills Ellensburg 981 53 65 0:51:51.9 0:52:40.4 0:00:48.4 16:44/M

11 Carol Kayler Renton 960 51 78 0:55:29.8 0:55:49.5 0:00:19.7 17:54/M

12 Deresa Fowler Lake Stevens 491 52 85 0:58:53.7 0:59:13.4 0:00:19.7 19:00/M

13 Shawna Easterly Seattle 480 58 87 0:59:00.4 0:59:28.6 0:00:28.2 19:02/M

14 Nancy Anderson North Bend 296 54 89 1:00:30.4 1:01:12.9 0:00:42.4 19:31/M

15 Sheree Engquist Dupont 483 57 93 1:06:20.5 1:07:02.7 0:00:42.2 21:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Janice Hedin Maple Valley 1243 64 31 0:34:17.8 0:34:32.7 0:00:14.8 11:04/M

2 Mary Breslin Portland 465 63 40 0:36:02.8 0:36:19.3 0:00:16.5 11:37/M

3 Barb Padde Edmonds 1241 65 56 0:48:25.5 0:49:31.2 0:01:05.6 15:37/M

4 Letitia Weir Seattle 1212 64 57 0:48:26.4 0:48:41.6 0:00:15.2 15:37/M

5 Nancy Graham Ellensburg 497 62 61 0:50:58.9 0:51:47.2 0:00:48.2 16:26/M

6 Janet Archibald Covington 456 63 67 0:52:26.6 0:53:09.5 0:00:42.8 16:55/M

7 Mary Sloan Spokane 1194 60 80 0:56:07.9 0:56:38.4 0:00:30.4 18:06/M

8 Betsy Cox Seattle 472 68 91 1:04:57.3 1:05:49.8 0:00:52.5 20:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Paul Harshman Seattle 1242 54 1 0:18:25.3 0:18:25.7 0:00:00.4 5:56/M

Female 60 to 69

Male Open Winners

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59
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*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ryan Zimmerman Kent 1220 13 6 0:21:00.9 0:21:01.6 0:00:00.6 6:46/M

2 Milo Solomon Seattle 1196 11 14 0:23:03.5 0:23:04.4 0:00:00.9 7:26/M

3 Kenan Everaert Easton 485 12 31 0:34:56.3 0:35:10.5 0:00:14.2 11:16/M

4 Liam Trytnall Portland 1238 12 33 0:35:20.4 0:35:39.4 0:00:18.9 11:24/M

5 Connor Ritchie West Vancouver 1178 11 34 0:35:30.3 0:35:39.6 0:00:09.3 11:27/M

6 Caleb Higueria Bremerton 939 9 36 0:37:44.5 0:38:17.1 0:00:32.5 12:10/M

7 Parker Hansen Puyallup 1248 11 38 0:41:46.3 0:42:16.6 0:00:30.2 13:28/M

8 Markus Sloan Puyallup 1193 11 39 0:41:49.4 0:42:20.9 0:00:31.4 13:29/M

9 Oliver Griggs Seattle 506 5 42 0:45:13.9 0:45:35.7 0:00:21.8 14:35/M

10 Charlie Solomon Seattle 1195 9 51 0:50:54.9 0:51:17.7 0:00:22.8 16:25/M

11 Dylan Ritchie West Vancouver 1179 8 54 0:51:43.1 0:51:55.5 0:00:12.4 16:41/M

12 Rowan Ashley Seattle 293 11 59 0:55:22.9 0:55:50.1 0:00:27.1 17:52/M

13 Alexander Hammond Sumner 510 11 65 1:06:41.3 1:06:44.4 0:00:03.1 21:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Neil Robison Maple Valley 1183 28 9 0:21:43.3 0:21:48.7 0:00:05.4 7:00/M

2 Evan Towner Seattle 1206 26 10 0:21:48.2 0:21:49.9 0:00:01.7 7:02/M

3 Zachary Wilson Kent 1218 29 11 0:21:55.8 0:21:56.3 0:00:00.4 7:04/M

4 Jeff H Tacoma 508 28 18 0:24:34.8 0:24:44.9 0:00:10.1 7:55/M

5 Eric Gillison Seattle 1228 25 19 0:24:36.1 0:24:49.6 0:00:13.4 7:56/M

6 Phil Brandt Seattle 461 29 20 0:25:13.3 0:25:26.6 0:00:13.2 8:08/M

7 Ryan Dierickx Seattle 476 25 21 0:26:15.4 0:26:31.3 0:00:15.8 8:28/M

8 Jonathan Lefferts Auburn 1230 25 24 0:28:24.1 0:28:57.7 0:00:33.5 9:10/M

9 Kjel Carlson Auburn 1222 28 25 0:29:39.9 0:29:47.3 0:00:07.4 9:34/M

10 Ryan Kraut Seattle 962 26 29 0:34:46.9 0:35:17.6 0:00:30.6 11:13/M

11 Jurparis Watson Renton 1211 26 30 0:34:48.9 0:34:52.6 0:00:03.7 11:14/M

12 Matthew Joens Auburn 951 26 44 0:46:39.0 0:46:52.2 0:00:13.2 15:03/M

13 Matthew VavRosky Portland 1210 29 57 0:55:22.1 0:56:09.5 0:00:47.4 17:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Elon Slutsky Seattle 1233 35 7 0:21:14.3 0:21:18.3 0:00:03.9 6:51/M

2 Mike Sovar Kent 1199 36 13 0:23:01.8 0:23:38.5 0:00:36.6 7:25/M

3 Brian Anderson Seattle 452 35 15 0:23:49.9 0:23:58.6 0:00:08.7 7:41/M

4 Dale LeClaire Puyallup 967 30 17 0:24:12.4 0:24:23.3 0:00:10.9 7:48/M

5 Brian Glover Seattle 495 39 23 0:27:34.6 0:27:41.8 0:00:07.2 8:54/M

6 James Hood Renton 946 34 35 0:36:53.0 0:37:04.3 0:00:11.3 11:54/M

7 Dedrick Williams Puyallup 1215 39 40 0:42:15.3 0:42:45.9 0:00:30.6 13:38/M

8 Kyle Griggs Seattle 505 35 43 0:45:15.3 0:45:36.7 0:00:21.4 14:36/M

9 Chris Helgeson Easton 937 34 47 0:48:41.2 0:49:19.8 0:00:38.5 15:42/M

10 Dieter Jung Covington 954 34 48 0:50:19.2 0:50:56.6 0:00:37.3 16:14/M

11 Krissi Jung Covington 956 34 49 0:50:25.8 0:51:02.9 0:00:37.1 16:16/M

12 Andy Miller Seattle 973 37 50 0:50:45.5 0:51:08.2 0:00:22.7 16:22/M

13 Hillel Shirman Seattle 1189 35 53 0:51:39.6 0:51:56.6 0:00:16.9 16:40/M

14 Curtis Archibald Ridgecrest 455 35 55 0:51:49.4 0:52:27.6 0:00:38.1 16:43/M

15 Bob Higueria Bremerton 938 34 60 0:57:04.9 0:57:35.2 0:00:30.2 18:25/M

16 Nick Cox Seattle 474 32 63 1:04:58.7 1:05:49.6 0:00:50.9 20:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 BJ Farish Maple Valley 1231 42 4 0:19:43.6 0:19:45.8 0:00:02.2 6:22/M

2 Todd McCrory Maple Valley 972 48 5 0:21:00.3 0:21:05.7 0:00:05.3 6:46/M

3 Robert Toomey Maple Valley 1204 48 8 0:21:39.3 0:21:41.8 0:00:02.4 6:59/M

4 Mark Ritchie West Vancouver 1180 47 16 0:23:55.6 0:24:03.9 0:00:08.3 7:43/M

5 Kevin Morimoto Renton 1047 44 22 0:26:25.9 0:26:31.5 0:00:05.6 8:31/M

6 James Dunn Seattle 478 46 27 0:31:00.3 0:31:08.8 0:00:08.5 10:00/M

7 Mark Trytnall Portland 1237 48 32 0:35:19.4 0:35:39.6 0:00:20.1 11:24/M

8 Craig Brown Maple Valley 466 42 37 0:40:50.7 0:41:17.7 0:00:26.9 13:10/M

9 Bryan Olsen Puyallup 1109 40 41 0:42:57.1 0:43:15.1 0:00:17.9 13:51/M

10 Chris Branov Vancouver 462 44 58 0:55:22.9 0:55:48.6 0:00:25.7 17:52/M

11 Jason Mankus Roslyn 969 42 61 1:00:33.4 1:01:23.3 0:00:49.8 19:32/M

12 Philip Nelson Lakewood 1093 43 64 1:06:25.1 1:07:10.3 0:00:45.1 21:25/M

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 19 and Under

5K Run Age Group Page 6 of 7



*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have questions about the results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cliff Richards Maple Valley 1176 54 2 0:18:33.8 0:18:33.8 5:59/M

2 Dean Kayler Renton 959 51 3 0:19:35.2 0:19:37.9 0:00:02.7 6:19/M

3 Robert Chalker Renton 470 53 12 0:22:52.7 0:22:54.4 0:00:01.7 7:23/M

4 Lee Potter Auburn 1175 58 28 0:31:02.1 0:31:22.8 0:00:20.7 10:01/M

5 Greg Miller Seattle 974 54 46 0:48:27.3 0:48:41.8 0:00:14.5 15:38/M

6 Nathan Graham Ellensburg 498 56 52 0:50:57.8 0:51:47.6 0:00:49.7 16:26/M

7 Mark Mills Ellensburg 1032 56 62 1:02:08.2 1:02:57.9 0:00:49.6 20:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dave Dalbotte Edmonds 1240 67 45 0:48:26.5 0:49:31.2 0:01:04.7 15:37/M

2 Robert Archibald Covington 458 62 56 0:52:27.5 0:53:08.5 0:00:40.9 16:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Neal Stoddard Burien 1202 71 26 0:30:11.1 0:30:16.3 0:00:05.1 9:44/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and Over
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